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Vacant posts of Principals in Kendriya Vidyalayas

* 2869. SHRI D.P. YADAV: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of posts of Principals in Kendriya Vidyalayas have been lying vacant since long;

(b) if so, the Vidyalaya-wisc details of such vacant posts;

(c) the reasons for such posts remaining vacant for long; and

(d) by when the same are likely to filled up?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT [DR. (SHRIMATI) RITA VERMA]: (a) and (b) A Statement indicating the names of Vidyalayas where the posts of Principals were vacant as on 1.4.2002 is enclosed. {See below)

(c) and (d) The occurrence of vacancies is a continuous phenomenon throughout the year arising due to voluntary retiremcnt/rctircmcnt/resignation/dcatii/deputation to oilier organisation. These arc filled by promotion and recruitment. DPC for promotions has already been held and recruitment is going on for the post of Principal.

Statement

Vacant Posts of Principal in Kendriya Vidyalayas

Details of the Vidyalayas where the Posts, of Principals were vacant as on

01.04.2002.

I. AIIEMADABAD REGION:

1. CRPF, Gandhinagar 2. ONGC. Chandkhcda 3. No. 2 Infantry,   Jamnagar

4. Dharangadhara 5. Viramgum 6. Silvassa

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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II. BANGALORE REGION:

1. MEG Centre, Bangalore 2. Kudremukh 3. No. 2 Jalahalli, Bangalore

III. BHOPAL REGION:

1. Sarni 2. OF Chanda 3. Narmada Nagar

IV. BHUBANESWAR REGION:

1. Puri

V. KOLKATA REGION:

1. Rajganj 2. Cossiopre, Calcutta 3.NHPC Singtam, Sikkim

VI. CHENNAI REGION:

1. Adoor 2. Thakkolam 3. Palghat No. 2. 4. Ashok Nagar, Madras 5. No. II

Tambaram

VII. CHANDIGARH REGION:

1. No. 2 Ferozpur 2. No. 1 Halwara 3. Faridkot 4. No. 1 Adampur 5.
Kapurthala Cantt. 6. ITBP Sarhan 7. No. 3 Bhatinda

VIII. DELHI REGION:

1. NTPC, Badarpur

IX. DEHRADUN REGION:

1. Pithoragarh 2. IFFCO, Bareilly 3. Upper Camp, Dehradun 4. No. 2 Rorkee 5.

BHEL, Haridwar

X. GUWAHATI REGION:

1. Tawant

XI. HYDERABAD REGION:

1. Guntur

XII. JAMMU REGION:

1. No. 1 Srinagar

XIII. MUMBAI REGION:

1. Lonavala 2. Nasik Road 3. INS, Hamla
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XIV. JABALPUR REGION:

1. Raipur 2. Narsinghpur 3. Bilaspur 4. Satna 5. CMM Jabalpur 6.
Mahasamund 7. NTPC, Jabalpur 8. Jagdapur 9. Balco Korba

XV. LUCKNOW REGION:

1. Old Cantt. Allahabad 2. Barabanki

XVI. JAIPUR REGION:

1. No. 1 Kota 2. Jhunjhunu 3. No. 1 AFS, Jodhpur

XVII. SILCHAR REGION:

1. CRPF, Khatkhati

XVIII. PATNA REGION:

1. CRPF, Ranchi 2. Soncpur 3. Samastipur 4. Chopan

Girl Trafficking

2870. SHRIMATI SHABANA AZMI: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 1417. given in the Rajya Sabha on the 15th March, 2002 and state:

(a) how many raids in red light areas have been conducted after Eleventh SAARC Summit and how many girls have been rescued so far;

(b) the number of Nepali girls of Indian origin, as well as others, who were rescued so far during the last five years; and

(c) the number of persons booked and punished so far during the same period for girl and children trafficking?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN): (a)

The SAARC Convention on Preventing and Combating Trafficking in

Women and Children for Prostitution was signed on January 5, 2002 by the

SAARC Member Countries. The Convention will become operational after

the process of ratification is completed.   However,   as   per   the

information available in the
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